FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-04-2001



101736063

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

MAY 29 2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
		arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Type	
X New		Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License Change of Name	
Correction o	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger X Other Court Order-Dissol'n U.S. Government	
Corrective D	Pocument Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Weres, Oleh		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Weres, Nancy	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	180 South Lexingt	(Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Folsom	California 95630 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and		
Name _			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
<u> </u>			
Address (line 4)	1		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of infermation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0239** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and T	nent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Nu	ımber (707) 255-1	1885
Name Gera	ld L. Robertson			
Address (line 1) Spoh	n & Robertson			
Address (line 2) 1005	Jefferson			
Address (line 3) P.O.	Box 5748			
Address (line 4) Napa	, California 945	81-0748		
	e total number of pages o	f the attached conveyance	document # 3	
	r(s) or Patent Number(	` ` <b></b> _	Mark if additional numbers a	
	oplication Number or the Patent I cation Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		ty).
Tatent Appn		5364508	Patent Number(s) 5419824	5439577
		5735125	5992152	
If this document is being filed signed by the first named ex	I together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appli ecuting inventor.	ication, enter the date the patent	application was Month	Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ	
	plication number Application Number <sub>PCT</sub>		PCT	
Number of Propertie	2S	mber of properties involve	ed. # 5	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 200.00	
Method of Payme	nt: Enclosed	X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional for	ees can be charged to the accour t Account Number:	#[	
	Authori	ization to charge additional f	ees: Yes	No
Statement and Sign	ature			
To the best of m attached copy is indicated herein	ny knowledge and belief, the satrue copy of the original in the control of the original in the control of the c	ol document. Charges to d	deposit account are aut	horized, as
Gerald I Name of Person		Signature	May 25 Dat	

1 LAW OFFICES OF FERSHKO, LEWIS & BLEVANS ATTORNEYS AT LAW 2 **ENDORSED** 1005 COMBS STREET NAPA, CALIFORNIA 3 (707) 226-9928 Filed FACSIMILE (707) 226-1805 JOSE O. GUILLEN 4 ROBERT E. BLEVANS, CSBN: 75853 Court Executive Officer Attorney for Petitioner J. FLOHR 5 Deputy 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 9 **COUNTY OF NAPA** 10 CASE NO. 76505 In Re: Marriage of: 11 FURTHER JUDGMENT **NANCY WERES** Petitioner: 12 ON RESERVED ISSUES and 13 **OLEH WERES** Respondent: 14 15 The issue of the division of patent rights developed during the parties' marriage came before 16 the Court for trial commencing July 8, 1999, and concluding July 26, 1999. Petitioner was present 17 and represented by counsel, Fershko, Lewis & Blevans, by Robert E. Blevans. Respondent was 18 present and represented by counsel, Lynn Young. The Court issued its Notice of Tentative Decision 19 on October 13, 1999, and has issued a statement of decision. The issue of attorneys fees and costs 20 having been bifurcated, the Court reserves jurisdiction over that issue. 21 Based upon the evidence, both oral and documentary, presented at the trial, the Court makes 22 the following Orders: 23 Petitioner is hereby awarded an undivided one-half (1/2) interest as tenant-in-common 1. 24 in any and all rights, title and interest that either party is entitled to with respect to the following 26 patents: /// 27 28 ///

LAW OFFICES
FERSHKO, LEWIS
& BLEVANS
NAPA, CALIFORNIA

In Re: Marriage of Weres FURTHER JUDGMENT ON RESERVED ISSUES Napa County Superior Court Case No. 76505
-Page 1-

**REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0241** 

16

17 18

19

20

2122

2324

25

26

27

28

LAW OFFICES FERSHKO, LEWIS & BLEVANS NAPA, CALIFORNIA a. With respect to electrochemical technology:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,364,508	03/16/94	11/15/94
5,419,824	02/02/94	05/30/94
5,439,577	11/10/94	08/08/95

b. With respect to power plant technology:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,735,125	01/22/96	04/07/98

- 2. Petitioner is hereby awarded an undivided one-half (½) interest as tenant-in-common in any rights or benefits that may result from that portion of patent application 09/037,902 resulting from work performed during the parties marriage.
- 3. Respondent is hereby awarded an undivided one-half (½) interest as tenant-in-common in any and all rights, title and interest that either party is entitled to with respect to the following patents:
  - a. With respect to electrochemical technology:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,364,508	03/16/94	11/15/94
5,419,824	02/02/94	05/30/94
5,439,577	11/10/94	08/08/95

b. With respect to power plant technology:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,735,125	01/22/96	04/07/98

- 4. Respondent is hereby awarded an undivided one-half (½) interest as tenant-in-common in any rights or benefits that may result from that portion of patent application 09/037,902 resulting from work performed during the parties marriage.
- 5. For the purposes of determining what rights were created and/or existed during the parties' marriage, the date of marriage is determined to be September 1, 1974, and the date of separation is determined to be February 10, 1996.

- 6. Each party is hereby restrained and enjoined from licensing, transferring, hypothecating, disposing of, or otherwise transferring any interest in the above-referenced patents or the community portion of any rights resulting from the above-referenced patent application without the express written consent of the other party or an Order of Court first obtained.
- 7. Each party is restrained and enjoined from transferring, disposing of, or disbursing any consideration, payment, or other benefit received resulting from the rights protected under the above-referenced patents or resulting from any patent resulting from the above-referenced patent application without the express written consent of the other party or an Order of Court first obtained.
- 8. Each party shall keep the other informed and, as applicable, shall provide the other party with copies of any document relating to any offer to purchase, license or pay any consideration or provide any benefit to either party relating in whole or in part to the rights protected under the above-referenced patents or relating to the technology identified in the above-referenced patent application. Such information shall be provided by the recipient to the other party within five (5) days of receipt.
- 9. Each party shall sign any and all documents necessary or convenient to register the ownership interests in the patents and any ownership interests resulting from the patent application referred to above with the United States Patent Office. Should either party fail to sign any such document within ten (10) days of its presentation, the Court may authorize and order the County Clerk, or other appropriate person, to sign such document in place of the refusing party.
- 10. The Court specifically retains jurisdiction to allocate and divide any and all benefits that may be received as a result of the above-described patents or the above-described patent application, or the technologies described therein and/or protected thereby between the parties. The Court further retains jurisdiction to make any and all Orders necessary and/or convenient to carry out and enforce the terms and provisions of this Judgment.

DATED: JAN | 3 2000

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

PHILIP A. CHAMPLIN
PHILIP A. CHAMPLIN
Judge of the Superior Court

LAW OFFICES
FERSHKO, LEWIS
& BLEVANS
NAPA, CALIFORNIA

In Re: Marriage of Weres
FURTHER JUDGMENT ON RESERVED ISSUES

Napa County Superior Court Case No. 76505
-Page 3-